	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 10	-21-2005 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OIPE HORS		States Patent and Trademark Offic
OCT 1 8 2005 g	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	3104474
E A	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TRADE WAR	Japan Highway Public Corporation	
S	Japan Inghway Public Corporation	Name: East Nippon Expressway Company Limited
<i>Q</i>		Internal Address:
Ś	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2.2. Kasumisesski 2. shomo
9	Execution Date(s): September 27, 2005	3-2, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to
		Japan
~	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No
	Other	attached:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,249,925
	Additional numbers attached	PYes XNo
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
	Name: Barry E. Bretschneider MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 204552011900	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting tit
	City: McLean	8. Payment Information
	State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (703) 760-7743	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (703) 760-7777	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
	Email Address: BBretschreider@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Barry E. Bretschneider
	9. Signature:	October 18, 2005
	Signature	Date
	Barry E. Bretschneider, Reg. No. 28,05	5 Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
10/20/2005 DRYRNE	Name of Person Signing	

TALENCE DRIVE

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

va-138575

Form PTO-1595		FORM COVER SHEET ntinued)		
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Additional A	ssignees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name: Internal Address:	Central Nippon Expressway Company Limited			
Street Address:	18-19, Nishiki 2-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken Japan			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address:	West Nippon Expressway Company Limited			
Street Address:	6-20, Dojima 1-chome, Kita-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu Japan			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application Numbers Additional Patent Numbers 4A. Continued: 4B. Continued:				
	Additional numbers attached			
		? Yes No		

, **t**

8 - Hauge - 2

Docket No.: 245402012100

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0736

Date: September 27, 2005

CONFIRMATION FOR ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE OF OWNERSHIP

(Assignor)

Address: 3-2, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to Name: Japan Highway Public Corporation Representative: (signature) Masataka YAMAMOTO, director

We, Japan Highway Public Corporation, hereby confirm that our share (50 %) of the ownership to U.S. Patent No. 6,249,925 issued June 26, 2001 is hereby assigned to the belowmentioned companies in an equal joint ownership. Said assignment takes into effect as of October 1, 2005 and is in line with the Enforcement Plan as approved by the Minister of Land and Infrastructure and Transport in accordance with the provisions under Sections 13 and 14 of the Implementing Regulations for Privatization of Japan Highway Public Corporation.

(Assignee)

- Address: 3-2, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan Name: East Nippon Expressway Company Limited
- Address: 18-19, Nishiki 2-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichiken, Japan
- Name: Central Nipppon Expressway Company Limited
- Address: 6-20, Dojima 1-chome, Kitaku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan Name: West Nippon Expressway
 - Company Limited

日付:2005年 9 月 27日

持 分 譲 渡 確 認 書

(譲渡人)

住所東京都千代田区霞が関3丁目 3番2号 名称日本道路公団 代表者 正 王

山本正堯、理事 Masataka YAMAMOTO, director

日本道路公団は、2001年6月26日発 行の米国特許6,249,925号における 当公団の持分(50%)を下記3社に共同 で其々等分の持分において譲渡する事を 確認する。当該譲渡は2005年10月1 日から効力を持つものであり、日本道路公 団民営化関係法施行法第13条及び第1 4条の規定による国土交通大臣に許可さ れた実施計画に基くものである。

(譲受人)

住所	日本国東京都十代田区霞が関 三丁目3番2号
名称	東日本高速道路株式会社
住所	日本国愛知県名古屋市中区 錦二丁目18番19号
名称	中日本高速道路株式会社
住所	日本国大阪府大阪市北区 堂島一丁目6番20号
名称	西日本高速道路株式会社

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 10/18/2005